

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR	15738	8,691.54	8,690.00
BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR	25201B	52,000.00	50,000.00
BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR	62509	3,000.00	1,500.00
WEST CONTRACTING INC.	40201	10,000.00	10,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24
 Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	307,372.00	307,372.00	
CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.	495,200.00	495,200.00	
WEST CONTRACTING INC.	496,000.00	496,800.00	***
CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,	574,938.00	574,938.00	
BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR	598,665.54	595,164.00	***
IRONHORSE LTD	910,957.50	910,957.50	

The apparent low bidder is 43 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24
Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

State: TN
County: SEVIER
GREAT SMOKY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: A. Rief
Date: 07/17/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: A. Rief

Title: Highway Engineer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Taylor and Murphy Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I PO BOX 6215 ASHEVILLE, NC 28816	307,372.00	
CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC. PO BOX 4750 SEVIERVILLE, TN 37864-4750	495,200.00	
WEST CONTRACTING INC. PO BOX 310 MARBLE, NC 28905	496,800.00	
CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO., PO BOX 969 3681 ASHEVILLE HIGHW PISGAH FOREST, NC 28768	574,938.00	
BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR PO BOX 819 ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	595,164.00	
IRONHORSE LTD 17 OTIS STEWARD RD PICAYUNE, MS 39466	910,957.50	
Engineer's Estimate	540,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		23,900.00	23,900.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		27,378.00	27,378.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		41,999.00	41,999.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42,020.00	42,020.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		15,000.00	15,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		55,000.00	55,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		10,000.00	10,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		25,000.00	25,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	500	4.50	2,250.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		7.00	3,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		4.00	2,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		5.00	2,500.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		18.00	9,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		20.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	2,250.00
15710	EACH	SANDBAGS			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	100	40.00	4,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		15.00	1,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		20.00	2,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		10.00	1,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		8.00	800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		IRONHORSE LTD		30.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,200.00
15722	LNFT	TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM (4-foot height sediment dam)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	50	200.00	10,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		190.00	9,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		100.00	5,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		90.00	4,500.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		120.00	6,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		479.35	23,967.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
15722	LNFT	TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM (8-foot height)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	300	200.00	60,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		190.00	57,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		130.00	39,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		160.00	48,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		195.00	58,500.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		350.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	42,000.00
15737	EACH	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT ACCESS ROUTE (base aggregate, 4- to 8-inch depth)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		11,000.00	11,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		8,680.00	8,680.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15738	LNFT	OIL ABSORBENT BOOM			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	500	20.00	10,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		30.00	15,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		8.00	4,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		17.38	8,690.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		80.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15739	EACH	SPILL ON WATER RESPONSE KIT			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		2,200.00	4,400.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		3,500.00	7,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
20103	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	200	5.00	1,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		10.00	2,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		15.00	3,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		12.00	2,400.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		100.00	20,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	1,100.00
20212	SQYD	SELECTIVE CLEARING			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	1,600	5.00	8,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		2.00	3,200.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		5.00	8,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		10.00	16,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		20.00	32,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		45.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	3,200.00
20301AU	EACH	REMOVAL OF DELINEATORS (Object markers)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	6	12.00	72.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		20.00	120.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		25.00	150.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		25.00	150.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		10.00	60.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		210.00	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	120.00
20301T	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOPS			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	11	20.00	220.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		20.00	220.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		25.00	275.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		20.00	220.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		20.00	220.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		IRONHORSE LTD		200.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	330.00
20302WC	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	270	18.00	4,860.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		17.00	4,590.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		8.00	2,160.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		8.00	2,160.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		10.00	2,700.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		35.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,620.00
20803	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	100	30.00	3,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		75.00	7,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		50.00	5,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		25.00	2,500.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		100.00	10,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		70.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
25101B	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	90	60.00	5,400.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		65.00	5,850.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		90.00	8,100.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		68.00	6,120.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		75.00	6,750.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		150.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	7,650.00
25101D	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	40	70.00	2,800.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		65.00	2,600.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		75.00	3,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		100.00	4,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25201B	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED (Concreted)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	350	100.00	35,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		450.00	157,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		400.00	140,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		550.00	192,500.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		350.00	122,500.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		550.00	192,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		480.00	168,000.00
25201B	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED (Dry-laid)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	200	60.00	12,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		250.00	50,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		300.00	60,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		275.00	55,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		250.00	50,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		500.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	80,000.00
25304	CUYD	GABIONS, POLYVINYL COATED (12-inch depth for temporary stream crossing)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	90	100.00	9,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		200.00	18,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		150.00	13,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		100.00	9,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		200.00	18,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		265.00	23,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	19,800.00
30501	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	140	30.00	4,200.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		35.00	4,900.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		40.00	5,600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		35.00	4,900.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		40.00	5,600.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		75.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	4,900.00
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	90	115.00	10,350.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		100.00	9,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		120.00	10,800.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		225.00	20,250.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		150.00	13,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		IRONHORSE LTD		150.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,000.00
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	130	46.00	5,980.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		40.00	5,200.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		80.00	10,400.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		40.00	5,200.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		100.00	13,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		70.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	5,850.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	11	200.00	2,200.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		35.00	385.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		100.00	1,100.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		25.00	275.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		125.00	1,375.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		400.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,200.00
61701H	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	440	110.00	48,400.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		97.00	42,680.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		90.00	39,600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		225.00	99,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		100.00	44,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		80.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	39,600.00
62407	TON	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	300	20.00	6,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		30.00	9,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		30.00	9,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		40.00	12,000.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		85.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	0.5	4,000.00	2,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		5,000.00	2,500.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		5,000.00	2,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		4,000.00	2,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		3,000.00	1,500.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		20,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	1,750.00
62901B	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	670	5.00	3,350.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		2.00	1,340.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		5.00	3,350.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		3.50	2,345.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		6.00	4,020.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		9.00	6,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,350.00
63401AA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	800	1.50	1,200.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		1.50	1,200.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		5.00	4,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		2.00	1,600.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		4.00	3,200.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		16.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	2,000.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	4	400.00	1,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		700.00	2,800.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		600.00	2,400.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		200.00	800.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		175.00	700.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,200.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	32	50.00	1,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		25.00	800.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		40.00	1,280.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		30.00	960.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		45.00	1,440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		IRONHORSE LTD		200.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	800.00
63506C	EACH	CONE, TYPE C			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	4	100.00	400.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		25.00	100.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		50.00	200.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		30.00	120.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		50.00	200.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	160.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	195	30.00	5,850.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		17.00	3,315.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		25.00	4,875.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		28.00	5,460.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		12.00	2,340.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		180.00	35,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,900.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	32	120.00	3,840.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		100.00	3,200.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		80.00	2,560.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		75.00	2,400.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		50.00	1,600.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		175.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	2,400.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	10	100.00	1,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		275.00	2,750.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		100.00	1,000.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		40.00	400.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/23/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GRSM 1A24

Project Name: EROSION REPAIR AT TWO MILE BRANCH ON NEWFOUND GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	22	100.00	2,200.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		100.00	2,200.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		150.00	3,300.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		100.00	2,200.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		45.00	990.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		150.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,300.00
63531	LNFT	TEMPORARY SNOW FENCE (orange construction fence)			
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	200	8.00	1,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK AND SONS, INC.		5.00	1,000.00
		WEST CONTRACTING INC.		10.00	2,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION CO.,		3.00	600.00
		BLAINE STEWART CONTRACTOR		12.00	2,400.00
		IRONHORSE LTD		15.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,000.00